that the settlement between the parties be and hereby  is accepted, 
and that the Defendant, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, Department 
of Transportation, is obligated and DIRECTED to pay the Plaintiff, 
John J. Kassner & Company, Inc., formerly d/b/a Kassern-Pierce 
Consulting Engineers, Inc., the sum  of Ninety-Seven Thousand 
Sixteen Dollars and Twelve Cents. ($97,016.12).  It is further 
ORDERED that upon receipt of payment of said Award, Plaintiffs shall 
forthwith file with the Board a Praecipe that the case be marked 
settled, discontinued and ended with prejudice.  Each party to bear 
its own costs.”  Copy forwarded to attorney for Plaintiff and